

Naveen Chand Vs. Manmohan Shankar
(deceased) through LRs & Anr.

RSA No.298 of 2023

08.05.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.1(ii) and 1(ii)(a).

Steps for the service of respondent No.2 not taken. Needful be done within a period of seven days, from today. Thereafter, notice to respondent No.2, be issued for 10.07.2024.

May 08, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge