

**Naveen Chand vs. Manmohan Shankar
(deceased) through LRs. & Anr.**

RSA No.298 of 2023

10.07.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.1(ii) and 1(ii)(a).

Despite service, none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. Hence, she is proceeded against ex parte.

List alongwith RSA No.297 of 2023.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 10, 2024
(subhash)