

**Naveen Chand Vs. Suman Kaushal (deceased) through  
LRs and Ors. a/w connected matter.**

**RSA No.297 of 2023 a/w RSA No.298 of 2023**

02.09.2025      Present:      Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) in  
RSA No.297 of 2023 and for respondents No.1(ii) and 1(ii)  
(a) in RSA No.298 of 2023.

Respondents No.2 and 3 proceeded against ex parte vide  
order dated 08.07.2024 in RSA No.297/2023.

Respondent No.2 proceeded against ex parte vide order  
dated 10.07.2024 in RSA No.298/2023.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
the appellant, list after four weeks.

**September 2, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**